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Workforce Development Area16
Report to the Board

    Jefferson County   Jan 2026

	July 25-Jan 26 
	PY24
 CARRYOVER PARTICPANTS 
	NEW
ENROLLMENTS
	TOTAL PARTICIPANTS
25
	MONTHLY
EXITS FEB EXITS 
	EMPLOYED AT EXIT PER MONTH
	AVERAGE EXIT WAGE

	ADULTS
	13
	10
	23
	0
	0
	$0

	DISLOCATED 
	3
	3
	6
	1
	1
	$45 HR

	CCMEP 
	190
	0
	163
	17
	6
	$17.01 HR

	GIRT
	43
	0
	23
	0
	0
	0

	
	July-Feb
	INITIAL
	SUBSEQUENT
	RTW ( Feb) 
	
	

	RESEA
	
	127
	56
	3
	
	


	Total referrals July- Jan:11,730

General OMJ Operations Update
 OMJ total walk ins July -Jan 525 
Unemployment was up in Jan. 
Most came in for assistance in more than one area, computers and unemployment were the most common.
Tech2Elevate comes to the CAC/Job Center Tues and Thursdays. They offer help to those who have difficulty with technology. 

AD/DW WIOA 
Biggest interest is CDL, and some medical. We are working diligently to get more on program in a timely manner. Exits have been positive, with good employment. 

Business Services
Job posting daily from Dan Wilson to post in job center. These are posted in the job center and on socials. Often time the case managers send directly to the participants. Case managers also working with Dan for individuals as well. 

CCMEP Youth 
Wait list has been cleared. There have been a few more OWF mandatory participants brought on CCMEP. Laurie is working on VR events with all of the Jefferson high schools. She is working on a new procedure to help more students have an opportunity to use the VRs. 
Working to be career focused and exploration, as the placements are starting to gain. 
Maggie Goudy, our Harrison CCEMP Outreach mentor, has been hired at DJFS in Child Protective Services. Maggie started on CCMEP, was placed with Laurie on a work experience, was hired on after a year. This is such a great success story!


Other Events and Information
Laurie and Amy attended the GRIT conference. Amy, Jana and Hope met with Milton recovery and Jefferson drug court, referrals have been sent to start working with recovery and reentry. Laurie will be attending the Transition night at Edison March 4th.   Jana, Hannah and Hope will be attending the SE workforce collaboration March 4th. Hope will be attending the Southeast Workforce Summit in April.
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